and physical facilities comply with accessibility standards. It establishes the Office of Accessibility 
within the New Mexico Department of Health (NMDOH) to oversee implementation, mandates regular 
reporting, and allocates funding to support these initiatives.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

HB36 appropriates three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) from the General Fund to NMDOH to 
operate the Office of Accessibility in FY26 and FY27. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance 
remaining at the end of FY27 reverts to the General Fund.

The New Mexico Higher Education Department (NMHED) does not foresee any operational costs